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One-Day Individual Tournaments

Format is 18 holes of individual stroke play using 100% course handicap. Players are flighted by
handicap/gender. Gross and net prizes are awarded.

Four-Ball One-Day Tournaments

Four-Ball events are comprised of a two-person team made up of any gender combination. (Male-
Male, Female-Female or a combination of the two). Format is 18 holes of team stroke play using
90% of a player's course handicap to determine net scores. Teams pick the tee they would like to

Date
April 15
April 16
April 23
April 28
April 30
May 6
May 14
May 19
May 20
June 2
June 3
June 4
June 11
June 16
June 17
June 23
June 25
July 9
July 21
July 22
July 29
August 5
August 6
August 8
August 13
August 19
August 27
August 28
September 10
September 15
September 16
September 24
September 30
October 6
October 15
October 22
October 27
October 29
November 4
November 12
November 14
December 1
December 2
'Dec15-16

play. Teams are flighted by handicap/gender within divisions based on size.
Gross and net prizes are awarded.

Event
One-Day Tournament

One-Day Four-Ball Tournament
One-Day Four-Ball Tournament
One-Day Four-Ball Tournament
One-Day Four-Ball Tournament
One-Day Tournament

One-Day Four-Ball Tournament
One-Day Tournament

One-Day Tournament

One-Day Tournament

One-Day Tournament

One-Day Four-Ball Tournament
One-Day Four-Ball Tournament
One-Day Tournament

One-Day Tournament

One-Day Tournament

One-Day Tournament

One-Day Four-Ball Tournament
One-Day Tournament

One-Day Tournament

One-Day Four-Ball Tournament
One-Day Tournament

One-Day Four-Ball Tournament
One-Day Tournament (Stableford)
One-Day Four-Ball Tournament
One-Day Tournament

One-Day Four-Ball Tournament
One-Day Four-Ball Tournament
One-Day Four-Ball Tournament
One-Day Tournament

One-Day Tournament

One-Day Four-Ball Tournament
One-Day Tournament

One-Day Tournament

One-Day Four-Ball Tournament
Foundation Four-Ball

One-Day Tournament (Stableford)
One-Day Four-Ball Tournament
One-Day Tournament

One-Day Four-Ball Tournament
One-Day Four-Ball Tournament
One-Day TOC*

One-Day Four-Ball TOC*
Two-Day Individual Tournament

Site
Bermuda Run (West)
Greensboro CC (Irving Park)
Statesville Country Club
Scotch Hall Preserve
Old Morth State
The Neuse Golf Club
Sedgefield CC (Dye)
Lockwood Folly
Magnolia Greens Golf Course
Rumbling Bald-Bald Mountain
Rumbling Bald-Apple Valley
Brier Creek Country Club
Lonnie Poole Golf Course
Carolina Trace (Lakes)
Hyland Golf Club
Wildwood Green Golf Club
Duke University Golf Club
CC of Asheville
Country Club of Whispering Pines (East/Pines)
Legacy Golf Links
Lenior Golf Club
Mill Creek Golf Club
The Club at 12 Oaks
Tobacco Road
MNorthStone Country Club
Red Bridge Country Club
The Preserve at Jordan Lake
Pinehurst No. 5
Southern Pines Golf Club
Foxfire (Red)
Longleaf Family and Golf Club
The Club at Irish Creek
Cedar Rock Country Club
Carolina Trace (Creek)
Country Club of Salisbury
Grandfather Golf & Country Club
Broadmoor Golf Links
UMNC Finley Golf Course
Compass Pointe
Cape Fear Country Club
Tobacco Road
TBD
Pinehurst No. 1 & No. 5
Caedonia Golf & Fish Club + True Blue Golf Club

City, State
Advance, NC
Greensboro, NC
Statesville, NC
Merry Hill, NC
New London, NC
Clayton, NC
Greensboro, NC
Supply, NC
Leland, NC
Lake Lure, NC
Lake Lure, NC
Raleigh, NC
Raleigh, NC
Sanford, NC
Southern Pines, NC
Raleigh, NC
Durham, NC
Asheville, NC
Whispering Pines, NC
Aberdeen, NC
Lenior, NC
Mebane, NC
Holly Springs, NC
Sanford, NC
Huntersville, NC
Charlotte, NC
Pittshoro, NC
Pinehurst, NC
Southern Pines, NC
Pinehurst, NC
Southern Pines, NC
Kannapolis, NC
Lenior, NC
Sanford, NC
Salisbury, NC
Linville, NC
Fletcher, MC
Chapel Hill, NC
Leland, NC
Wilmington, NC
Sanford, NC
Pinehurst, NC
Pinehurst, NC
Pawleys Island, SC

Open
2/22
3/1
3/8
3/15
3/15
3/22
3/29
a/s
a/s
4/19
4/19
4/19
4/26
5/3
5/3
5/10
5{10
5/24
6/7
6/7
6/14
6/21
6/21
6/21
6/28
7/5
7/12
7/12
7/26
8/2
8/2
8/9
8/16
8/23
8/30
9/6
9/13
9/13
9/20
10/4
10/4
11/8
11/15
11/1

Close
3/27
a3
4/10
417
a/17
4f24
5/1
5/8
5/8
5/22
5/22
5/22
5/29
6/5
6/5
6/12
612
6/26
7/10
7/10
7/17
7/24
7/24
7/24
7/31
8/7
8/14
8/14
8/28
9/4
9/a
9/11
9/18
9/25
9/25
10/9
10/16
10/16
10/23
10/30
10/30
11/23
11/23
12/4

*Inviation Only
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