One-Day Individual Tournaments

Format is 18 holes of individual stroke play using 100% course handicap. Players are flighted by handicap/gender. Gross and net prizes are awarded.

Four-Ball One-Day Tournaments

Four-Ball events are comprised of a two-person team made up of any gender combination. (Male-Male, Female-Female or a combination of the two). Format is 18 holes of team stroke play using 90% of a player's course handicap to determine net scores. Teams pick the tee they would like to play. Teams are flighted by handicap/gender within divisions based on size.

Gross and net prizes are awarded.

Date	<u>Event</u>	<u>Site</u>	<u>City, State</u>	<u>Open</u>	Close
April 15	One-Day Tournament	Bermuda Run (West)	Advance, NC	2/22	3/27
April 16	One-Day Four-Ball Tournament	Greensboro CC (Irving Park)	Greensboro, NC	3/1	4/3
April 23	One-Day Four-Ball Tournament	Statesville Country Club	Statesville, NC	3/8	4/10
April 28	One-Day Four-Ball Tournament	Scotch Hall Preserve	Merry Hill, NC	3/15	4/17
April 30	One-Day Four-Ball Tournament	Old North State	New London, NC	3/15	4/17
May 6	One-Day Tournament	The Neuse Golf Club	Clayton, NC	3/22	4/24
May 14	One-Day Four-Ball Tournament	Sedgefield CC (Dye)	Greensboro, NC	3/29	5/1
May 19	One-Day Tournament	Lockwood Folly	Supply, NC	4/5	5/8
Vlay 20	One-Day Tournament	Magnolia Greens Golf Course	Leland, NC	4/5	5/8
lune 2	One-Day Tournament	Rumbling Bald-Bald Mountain	Lake Lure, NC	4/19	5/22
lune 3	One-Day Tournament	Rumbling Bald-Apple Valley	Lake Lure, NC	4/19	5/22
une 4	One-Day Four-Ball Tournament	Brier Creek Country Club	Raleigh, NC	4/19	5/22
une 11	One-Day Four-Ball Tournament	Lonnie Poole Golf Course	Raleigh, NC	4/26	5/29
June 16	One-Day Tournament	Carolina Trace (Lakes)	Sanford, NC	5/3	6/5
lune 17	One-Day Tournament	Hyland Golf Club	Southern Pines, NC	5/3	6/5
lune 23	One-Day Tournament	Wildwood Green Golf Club	Raleigh, NC	5/10	6/12
lune 25	One-Day Tournament	Duke University Golf Club	Durham, NC	5/10	6/12
uly 9	One-Day Four-Ball Tournament	CC of Asheville	Asheville, NC	5/24	6/26
uly 21	One-Day Tournament	Country Club of Whispering Pines (East/Pines)	Whispering Pines, NC	6/7	7/10
uly 22	One-Day Tournament	Legacy Golf Links	Aberdeen, NC	6/7	7/10
uly 29	One-Day Four-Ball Tournament	Lenior Golf Club	Lenior, NC	6/14	7/17
August 5	One-Day Tournament	Mill Creek Golf Club	Mebane, NC	6/21	7/24
August 6	One-Day Four-Ball Tournament	The Club at 12 Oaks	Holly Springs, NC	6/21	7/24
August 8	One-Day Tournament (Stableford)	Tobacco Road	Sanford, NC	6/21	7/24
August 13	One-Day Four-Ball Tournament	NorthStone Country Club	Huntersville, NC	6/28	7/31
August 19	One-Day Tournament	Red Bridge Country Club	Charlotte, NC	7/5	8/7
August 27	One-Day Four-Ball Tournament	The Preserve at Jordan Lake	Pittsboro, NC	7/12	8/14
August 28	One-Day Four-Ball Tournament	Pinehurst No. 5	Pinehurst, NC	7/12	8/14
September 10	One-Day Four-Ball Tournament	Southern Pines Golf Club	Southern Pines, NC	7/26	8/28
September 15	One-Day Tournament	Foxfire (Red)	Pinehurst, NC	8/2	9/4
September 16	One-Day Tournament	Longleaf Family and Golf Club	Southern Pines, NC	8/2	9/4
September 24	One-Day Four-Ball Tournament	The Club at Irish Creek	Kannapolis, NC	8/9	9/11
September 30	One-Day Tournament	Cedar Rock Country Club	Lenior, NC	8/16	9/18
October 6	One-Day Tournament	Carolina Trace (Creek)	Sanford, NC	8/23	9/25
October 15	One-Day Four-Ball Tournament	Country Club of Salisbury	Salisbury, NC	8/30	9/25
October 22	Foundation Four-Ball	Grandfather Golf & Country Club	Linville, NC	9/6	10/9
October 27	One-Day Tournament (Stableford)	Broadmoor Golf Links	Fletcher, NC	9/13	10/16
October 29	One-Day Four-Ball Tournament	UNC Finley Golf Course	Chapel Hill, NC	9/13	10/16
November 4	One-Day Tournament	Compass Pointe	Leland, NC	9/20	10/23
November 12	One-Day Four-Ball Tournament	Cape Fear Country Club	Wilmington, NC	10/4	10/30
November 14	One-Day Four-Ball Tournament	Tobacco Road	Sanford, NC	10/4	10/30
December 1	One-Day TOC*	TBD	Pinehurst, NC	11/8	11/23
December 2	One-Day Four-Ball TOC*	Pinehurst No. 1 & No. 5	Pinehurst, NC	11/15	11/23
Dec 15-16	Two-Day Individual Tournament	Caedonia Golf & Fish Club + True Blue Golf Club		11/1	12/4
3 _ 2 0	Jaj marrada rodinament	Table Some Control State - Trace State Soft Class	23.12/2 13.0110/00		on Only